Type 254 SMO®
UNS S31254
Design Features
High resistance to pitting and crevice
corrosion
Very high resistance to chloride stress
corrosion cracking

and other high-chloride process streams.
254 SMO offers chloride resistance superior to
that of Alloy 904L, Alloy 20, Alloy 825, and
Alloy G. 254 SMO is compatible with the
common austenitic stainless steels. It is often used
as a replacement in critical components of larger
constructions where Type 316L or 317L has
failed by pitting, crevice attack, or chloride stress
corrosion cracking. In new construction, 254 SMO
UNS S31254 (wrought products)
UNS J93254 (cast products)
F 44 (forged piping components)
BMLCuN (bolting)
ACI CK3MCuN
	 ASTM	 ASME
Plate, Sheet, Strip	 A 240, A 480	 SA-240, SA-480
Bar, Billet	 A 276, A 479	 SA-479
Pipe	 A 312, A 358,	 SA-312, SA-358,
	 A 409, A 813,	 SA-409
	 A 814
Tubing	 A 249, A 269,	 SA-249, SA-269
	 A 270
Fittings, Forgings	 A 182, A 403, 	 SA-182, SA-403
	 A 473
Bolting, Nuts	 A 193, A 194
Casting (CK3MCuN) 	 A 351, A 743, 	 SA-351
	 A 744
ASME/ANSI B16.34 for A 182, A 240, A 312, A 351, A 358, A 479
ASME/ANSI B16.5 for A 182, A 240, A 351
ASME/ANSI B31.1 for A 182, A 240, A 249, A 312, A 479